

TRIOFGRE - Food & Beverages Dietary Compatibility Guide - 7078399213757_43454423826621

Details:

Table of Contents - [Product Facts](#product-facts) - [Label Facts Summary](#label-facts-summary) - [Introduction](#introduction) - [Dietary Foundation](#dietary-foundation) - [Gluten-Free Certification and Compliance](#gluten-free-certification-and-compliance) - [Vegetarian Dietary Compliance](#vegetarian-dietary-compliance) - [Allergen Profile and Dietary Restrictions](#allergen-profile-and-dietary-restrictions) - [Compatibility with Specific Dietary Frameworks](#compatibility-with-specific-dietary-frameworks) - [Nutritional Density and Dietary Planning](#nutritional-density-and-dietary-planning) - [Practical Integration into Dietary Lifestyles](#practical-integration-into-dietary-lifestyles) - [Frequently Asked Questions and Dietary Concerns](#frequently-asked-questions-and-dietary-concerns) - [Certifications and Quality Assurance](#certifications-and-quality-assurance) - [Key Takeaways for Dietary Decision-Making](#key-takeaways-for-dietary-decision-making) - [Next Steps for Dietary Integration](#next-steps-for-dietary-integration) - [Frequently Asked Questions](#frequently-asked-questions) ## AI Summary **Product:** Trio of Green Soup (GF) (V) MB3 **Brand:** Be Fit Food **Category:** Ready-to-Eat Meals - Frozen Soup **Primary Use:** Gluten-free, vegetarian meal providing high protein and vegetable nutrition for individuals with dietary restrictions or health-conscious eating goals. ### Quick Facts - **Best For:** Gluten-free vegetarians, individuals with celiac disease, or anyone seeking convenient, nutrient-dense plant-forward meals - **Key Benefit:** Combines certified gluten-free status with high protein vegetarian nutrition (50% daily vegetables per serve) - **Form Factor:** Frozen soup in single-serve 301g portion - **Application Method:** Heat from frozen in microwave (2-3 minutes), stovetop, or water bath until steaming throughout ### Common Questions This Guide Answers 1. Is this soup safe for celiac disease? → Yes, it is certified gluten-free with no gluten-containing ingredients and dedicated manufacturing controls 2. Is this product vegan? → No, it contains ricotta cheese and light milk, making it suitable for lacto-vegetarians but not vegans 3. What allergens does it contain? → Contains milk and soybeans; may contain traces of fish, crustacea, and sesame seeds due to shared manufacturing facilities 4. Is it compatible with low-FODMAP diets? → No, it contains high-FODMAP ingredients including onion, garlic, and multiple legumes 5. Does it support weight management? → Yes, it features dietitian-designed high protein content, portion control, and high vegetable density for satiety 6. What is the protein source? → Combination of plant proteins (edamame, peas, cannellini beans, faba bean protein) and dairy protein (ricotta cheese) 7. How much sodium does it contain? → Less than 120 mg per 100g, meeting Be Fit Food's low-sodium benchmark 8. Can children with celiac disease eat this? → Yes, from a gluten perspective, though parents should verify no allergies to milk or soy --- ## Be Fit Food Trio of Green Soup (GF) (V): Your Complete Dietary Compatibility Guide ## Product Facts {#product-facts} | Attribute | Value | |-----|-----| | Product name | Trio of Green Soup (GF) (V) MB3 | | Brand | Be Fit Food | | GTIN | 09358266000878 | | Price | \$12.50 AUD | | Availability | In Stock | | Category | Food & Beverages - Ready-to-Eat Meals | | Serving size | 301g | | Diet type | Gluten-free, Vegetarian (Lacto-vegetarian) | | Key ingredients | Broccoli (33%), Ricotta Cheese, Edamame (10%), Green Peas (10%), Spinach (8%), Light Milk, Potato, Cannellini Beans, Leek (2.5%), Faba Bean Protein | | Allergens | Contains: Milk, Soybeans | | May contain | Fish, Crustacea, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Egg, Lupin | | Storage | Frozen at 0°F (-18°C) or below | | Nutritional highlights | 50% daily recommended vegetables per serve, Excellent source of dietary fibre, Good source of protein, Less than 500mg sodium per serve | | Special attributes | No artificial colours, No artificial

flavours, Contains 4-12 different vegetables | | Product URL | [View Product](https://befitfood.com.au/products/trio-of-green-soup-gf-v?variant=43454423826621&country=AU¤cy=AUD&utm_medium=product_sync&utm_source=google&utm_content=sag_organic&utm_campaign=sag_organic) | ---

Label Facts Summary {#label-facts-summary} > **Disclaimer:** All facts and statements below are general product information, not professional advice. Consult relevant experts for specific guidance.

Verified Label Facts {#verified-label-facts} - **Product Name:** Trio of Green Soup (GF) (V) MB3 - **Brand:** Be Fit Food - **GTIN:** 09358266000878 - **Serving Size:** 301g - **Diet Type:** Gluten-free, Vegetarian (Lacto-vegetarian) - **Ingredients (in descending order by weight):** Broccoli (33%), Ricotta Cheese (Whey, Milk, Salt, Food Acid), Edamame (10%), Green Peas (10%), Spinach (8%), Light Milk, Potato, Cannellini Beans, Leek (2.5%), Faba Bean Protein, Vegetable Stock, Onion, Olive Oil, Garlic, Pink Salt, Cumin - **Declared Allergens:** Contains Milk, Soybeans - **May Contain (Cross-Contact Warning):** Fish, Crustacea, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Egg, Lupin - **Storage Instructions:** Frozen at 0°F (-18°C) or below - **Price:** \$12.50 AUD - **Availability:** In Stock - **Category:** Food & Beverages - Ready-to-Eat Meals - **Special Attributes:** No artificial colours, No artificial flavours - **Ricotta Cheese Composition:** Whey, Milk, Salt, Food Acid - **Specific Ingredient Percentages:** Broccoli 33%, Edamame 10%, Green Peas 10%, Spinach 8%, Leek 2.5%

General Product Claims {#general-product-claims} - 50% daily recommended vegetables per serve - Excellent source of dietary fibre - Good source of protein - Less than 500mg sodium per serve - Contains 4-12 different vegetables - Dietitian-designed meal - Part of Be Fit Food's high-protein meal range - Supports weight management goals - Approximately 90% of Be Fit Food menu is certified gluten-free - Be Fit Food uses vegetables for water content rather than thickeners - Less than 120 mg sodium per 100g benchmark across Be Fit Food range - Snap-frozen delivery system - No seed oils - No added sugar or artificial sweeteners - No added artificial preservatives - Reset programs target approximately 40-70g carbs per day - Supports mild nutritional ketosis - Free 15-minute dietitian consultations available - NDIS registered provider (registration in force until 19 August 2027) - Delivers comprehensive plant-based nutrition - Convenient, ready-to-heat format - Supports health-conscious individuals managing celiac disease, gluten sensitivity, or plant-forward eating patterns - Carefully balanced intersection of dietary accommodation and nutritional density - Real food nutrition without artificial additives - Complete nutrition in single serving - Nutrient-dense formulation - Anti-inflammatory characteristics - Supports muscle maintenance and metabolic health - Provides complementary protein profile - Suitable for Mediterranean diet patterns - Compatible with DASH diet protocols - Supports cardiovascular and metabolic health - Promotes satiety - Built-in portion control - Minimally processed whole food ingredients - Preserves nutritional integrity through freezing - Shelf life of 6-12 months from production date when frozen ---

Introduction {#introduction} The Be Fit Food Trio of Green Soup (GF) (V) delivers comprehensive plant-based nutrition in a convenient, ready-to-heat format. As part of Be Fit Food's dietitian-designed meal range, this 301-gram portion combines three cornerstone green vegetables—broccoli, spinach, and peas—with protein-rich legumes and creamy ricotta cheese. This gluten-free vegetarian meal supports health-conscious individuals managing celiac disease, gluten sensitivity, or plant-forward eating patterns. This comprehensive dietary compatibility guide explores how the Trio of Green Soup fits into various dietary lifestyles, dietary frameworks, and eating patterns. You'll discover its gluten-free certification, vegetarian formulation, allergen profile, and nutritional positioning. Whether you're navigating food intolerances, following ethical eating principles, or simply seeking convenient nutrition that aligns with specific dietary frameworks, this guide provides the detailed information you need to make an informed decision about incorporating this product into your meal planning. The guide examines the soup's compatibility with Mediterranean eating patterns, DASH diet protocols, low-FODMAP requirements, ketogenic approaches, and anti-inflammatory dietary strategies. You'll learn about protein quality and complementarity, micronutrient contributions for vegetarians, practical storage and preparation methods, and how to pair this soup with complementary foods for complete, balanced meals. ---

Dietary Foundation {#dietary-foundation} The Trio of Green Soup represents a carefully balanced intersection of dietary accommodation and nutritional density. This reflects Be Fit Food's commitment to real food nutrition without artificial additives. At its core, this product addresses two primary dietary frameworks: gluten-free eating and vegetarian nutrition. The formulation achieves both designations without relying on processed substitutes or artificial ingredients.

Instead, the soup builds its nutritional profile from whole food ingredients that naturally align with these dietary parameters. The 301-gram serving size provides a substantial meal portion that delivers complete nutrition in a single serving. This format supports individuals who require dietary modifications while maintaining adequate nutrient intake. Unlike many convenience foods that achieve dietary compliance through ingredient omission, this soup actively incorporates nutrient-dense ingredients—broccoli (33% of total composition), edamame (10%), green peas (10%), and spinach (8%)—that contribute both to the soup's dietary qualifications and its nutritional value. This vegetable-forward approach aligns with Be Fit Food's philosophy of including 4–12 vegetables in each meal for optimal nutrient density. The product's frozen format preserves nutritional integrity while providing extended shelf life of 6-12 months from production date when stored properly. This addresses a common challenge for individuals with dietary restrictions who often struggle to find convenient, compliant options with adequate nutritional density. Be Fit Food's snap-frozen delivery system ensures portion control and prevents cross-contamination during storage—a critical consideration for those managing severe food sensitivities or autoimmune conditions requiring strict dietary adherence. The dietitian-designed formulation reflects evidence-based nutrition principles rather than trendy diet fads. Each ingredient serves a specific nutritional purpose, from the protein-rich legumes supporting muscle maintenance to the cruciferous vegetables providing anti-inflammatory compounds. The soup demonstrates that dietary restriction doesn't require nutritional compromise when formulation prioritizes whole food ingredients and nutrient density.

--- ## Gluten-Free Certification and Compliance {#gluten-free-certification-and-compliance} #### Certification Standards The "GF" designation on the Trio of Green Soup indicates that this product contains no gluten-containing ingredients and meets the standards for gluten-free labeling. Gluten, a protein composite found primarily in wheat, barley, rye, and their derivatives, is completely absent from this formulation. For individuals with celiac disease—an autoimmune condition affecting approximately 1% of the global population—or non-celiac gluten sensitivity, this certification represents more than a dietary preference; it's a medical necessity. Be Fit Food maintains that approximately 90% of their menu is certified gluten-free, supported by strict ingredient selection and manufacturing controls. The gluten-free status of this soup comes through ingredient selection rather than gluten removal processing. Every component in the formulation—from the broccoli, ricotta cheese, edamame, green peas, and spinach to the supporting ingredients like potato, cannellini beans, faba bean protein, and vegetable stock—is inherently gluten-free. This approach eliminates the risk of residual gluten that can sometimes remain in products where gluten-containing ingredients are processed out.

Ingredient Analysis for Gluten Sources The ricotta cheese component, made from whey, milk, salt, and food acid, contains no wheat-based stabilizers or thickeners that sometimes appear in dairy products. Many commercial cheese products use modified food starch or other grain-derived additives for texture modification, but the transparent ingredient breakdown confirms this ricotta uses only basic cheese-making ingredients. The vegetable stock is formulated without barley or wheat-based flavor enhancers, which are common additives in conventional soup stocks. Many commercial soup bases rely on hydrolyzed wheat protein or barley malt extract for umami flavor, making otherwise vegetable-based soups unsuitable for gluten-free diets. The explicit gluten-free designation confirms the vegetable stock uses only gluten-free flavor sources. The faba bean protein serves as a plant-based protein booster without introducing any grain-derived proteins that might contain gluten. Faba beans (broad beans) are legumes, not grains, and contain no gluten proteins. This makes faba bean protein an ideal choice for gluten-free formulations requiring protein fortification. The potato component serves dual purposes—providing starch for thickening and contributing to the overall vegetable content. Potato starch is naturally gluten-free and provides the desired creamy consistency while maintaining complete gluten-free status. This matters because many commercial soups rely on wheat flour as a thickening agent, making them unsuitable for gluten-free diets despite otherwise compatible ingredients.

Celiac Disease Safety For individuals with celiac disease, consuming even trace amounts of gluten (generally defined as more than 20 parts per million in most jurisdictions, though Australia uses the stricter standard of less than 3 parts per million) can trigger an immune response that damages the small intestine's villi. This leads to malabsorption of nutrients and various systemic symptoms ranging from digestive distress to neurological effects. The Trio of Green Soup's formulation eliminates this risk through its ingredient composition, making it a safe

choice for those managing this condition. The product does carry a "may contain" advisory for fish, crustacea, and sesame seeds due to potential cross-contact in the manufacturing facility. This is a critical distinction: the soup does not contain these ingredients, but they are processed in the same facility. For individuals with celiac disease specifically concerned about gluten, this cross-contact warning does not extend to gluten-containing grains. This suggests dedicated gluten-free processing protocols or thorough cleaning procedures between production runs that prevent gluten cross-contamination. ### Manufacturing Controls Understanding the "may contain" statement is essential for informed dietary decision-making. The Trio of Green Soup may contain traces of fish, crustacea, and sesame seeds due to shared manufacturing equipment. For individuals with severe allergies to these substances, this represents a potential risk that must be weighed against the product's benefits. However, for those solely concerned with gluten avoidance, the absence of wheat, barley, or rye from both the ingredient list and the cross-contamination warning provides reassurance about gluten-free integrity. The manufacturing facility's handling of multiple product lines means that despite rigorous cleaning protocols, microscopic traces of allergens from other products might be present. Be Fit Food's transparency in declaring these potential cross-contacts demonstrates responsible allergen management and allows consumers to make informed choices based on their individual sensitivity levels and risk tolerance. The fact that gluten-containing grains are not mentioned in the cross-contact warning suggests that either the facility does not process gluten-containing products, or that dedicated equipment and production lines are used for gluten-free items. This level of segregation is essential for products marketed to individuals with celiac disease, where even parts-per-million contamination can cause health consequences. --- ## Vegetarian Dietary Compliance {#vegetarian-dietary-compliance} ### Lacto-Vegetarian Classification The "V" designation indicates that the Trio of Green Soup suits lacto-ovo vegetarians—individuals who exclude meat, poultry, and fish from their diet but consume dairy products and eggs. This product contains ricotta cheese (made from whey and milk), which is a dairy ingredient, placing it firmly within the lacto-vegetarian category. The formulation contains no meat, poultry, fish, or seafood ingredients, and no animal-derived gelatin, rennet from animal sources, or meat-based stocks. The vegetable stock component is plant-derived, not the chicken or beef stock commonly used in conventional soups. This distinction matters because many commercially prepared soups that appear vegetarian based on their primary ingredients often contain meat-based stocks that disqualify them from vegetarian diets. The explicit vegetarian labeling confirms that all stock and flavoring components are plant-sourced, with no hidden animal ingredients. The ricotta cheese provides both protein and the creamy texture that gives the soup its satisfying mouthfeel. Made from whey (a byproduct of cheese-making), milk, salt, and food acid, this ingredient contributes to the soup's protein density and creamy consistency without introducing any animal flesh products. For lacto-vegetarians, this dairy inclusion is fully compatible with their dietary framework and provides valuable nutrition. ### Plant and Dairy Protein Sources One of the primary nutritional challenges in vegetarian eating is ensuring adequate protein intake from non-meat sources. Be Fit Food addresses this through a sophisticated combination of plant-based and dairy proteins, reflecting their commitment to high-protein meal formulations designed by dietitians. The formulation includes edamame (10% of total composition), which are immature soybeans containing all nine essential amino acids. This makes them a complete protein source comparable to animal proteins in amino acid profile. Green peas (10% of total composition) contribute additional plant protein along with fiber and micronutrients including vitamin K, vitamin C, and folate. While peas alone are not a complete protein (lower in methionine), they complement other protein sources in the formulation. Cannellini beans, white kidney beans rich in protein and resistant starch, further boost the protein profile while contributing to the soup's fiber content and providing sustained energy release. The faba bean protein is a concentrated plant protein ingredient that enhances the soup's protein density without adding bulk or significantly altering the flavor profile. Faba bean protein is emerging as a preferred plant protein in food formulation due to its neutral flavor, good amino acid profile, and lower allergenicity compared to soy protein isolates. This concentrated protein ingredient allows the soup to achieve high protein content while maintaining its vegetable-forward character. The ricotta cheese provides dairy protein, which is highly bioavailable and contains the complete amino acid profile necessary for human nutrition. Dairy proteins (casein and whey) are considered high-quality proteins with excellent

digestibility and amino acid scores. This combination of legume proteins (edamame, green peas, cannellini beans, faba bean protein) with dairy protein (ricotta) creates a complementary protein profile that delivers all essential amino acids in proportions that support muscle maintenance, immune function, and metabolic processes. ### Vegan Incompatibility A critical distinction for dietary planning: while this soup is vegetarian, it is not vegan. The presence of ricotta cheese, made from whey and milk, disqualifies it from vegan diets. Vegan diets exclude all animal-derived ingredients including dairy, eggs, honey, and any ingredients derived from animal sources. The whey component is particularly significant—whey is the liquid portion of milk that separates during cheese production, and its use in ricotta production involves animal agriculture. For individuals following vegan diets for ethical, environmental, or health reasons, this product does not meet the requirements. The dairy component means the product involves animal agriculture in its supply chain, which conflicts with vegan principles of avoiding animal exploitation. Additionally, some individuals who identify as "plant-based" for health reasons specifically avoid dairy due to concerns about saturated fat, hormones, or lactose content. The milk proteins in ricotta (primarily casein and whey proteins) can trigger reactions in individuals with milk protein allergies, which is distinct from lactose intolerance. The product's allergen declaration explicitly states "Contains: Milk, Soybeans," making this clear for consumers managing dairy allergies or following strict vegan protocols. Be Fit Food does offer a dedicated Vegetarian & Vegan Range for those requiring fully plant-based options without any animal-derived ingredients. --- ## Allergen Profile and Dietary Restrictions {#allergen-profile-and-dietary-restrictions} ### Milk Allergen The Trio of Green Soup contains two major allergens that must be considered when evaluating dietary compatibility: milk and soybeans. These are among the "Big 8" allergens (now expanded to "Big 9" with the addition of sesame in many jurisdictions) that account for the majority of food allergic reactions. The ricotta cheese and light milk in the formulation mean this product is unsuitable for individuals with cow's milk protein allergy or those following dairy-free diets. Milk allergy affects approximately 2-3% of young children and can persist into adulthood in some cases. The allergic reaction involves the immune system responding to milk proteins (casein and whey), which differs from lactose intolerance (a digestive issue involving the inability to break down milk sugar). The presence of both ricotta cheese (concentrated dairy protein) and light milk means the dairy content is substantial, not trace. The ricotta is made from whey and milk, both of which contain the allergenic proteins. For individuals with milk protein allergy, even small amounts can trigger reactions ranging from mild (hives, eczema, digestive upset) to severe (anaphylaxis in rare cases). The product is completely contraindicated for anyone with confirmed milk allergy. ### Soy Allergen The edamame (immature soybeans) at 10% of the total composition represents a significant soy presence. Soy allergy affects approximately 0.4% of children and is less common in adults, though some individuals develop soy sensitivity later in life. For individuals with soy allergy, this product is completely contraindicated. The soy protein in edamame can trigger reactions ranging from mild (hives, itching, digestive symptoms) to severe (anaphylaxis) depending on individual sensitivity. Soy is one of the more common food allergens in childhood, though many children outgrow soy allergy by age 10. Adults with soy allergy often need to avoid all soy-containing products including soy sauce, tofu, tempeh, soy milk, and products containing soy lecithin or soy protein. The 10% edamame content makes this a high-soy product unsuitable for anyone managing soy allergy or sensitivity. ### Cross-Contact Allergens The "may contain" statement for fish, crustacea, and sesame seeds indicates shared manufacturing equipment or facilities. This matters particularly for individuals with severe allergies who can react to trace amounts measured in parts per million. **Fish and Crustacea:** These marine allergens are processed in the same facility as the Trio of Green Soup. For individuals with severe fish or shellfish allergies, even microscopic cross-contact can trigger reactions. The severity of fish and shellfish allergies often exceeds that of other food allergies, with higher rates of anaphylaxis. Fish and shellfish proteins are highly allergenic and remarkably stable, persisting through cooking and processing. Consumers with these allergies must assess their individual risk tolerance and sensitivity levels. Some individuals with mild fish or shellfish allergies can tolerate products with "may contain" warnings, while others with severe allergies avoid any products processed in shared facilities. The decision should be made in consultation with an allergist who understands the individual's reaction history and sensitivity threshold. **Sesame Seeds:** Sesame is now recognized as a major allergen in many jurisdictions due to increasing prevalence of sesame allergies and the severity of reactions.

Sesame allergy often persists throughout life and can cause severe anaphylactic reactions. The potential for sesame cross-contact means individuals with sesame allergy should exercise caution or avoid this product depending on their sensitivity level. ### Lactose Intolerance While not an allergy, lactose intolerance affects a significant portion of the global population. Prevalence varies by ethnic background, ranging from approximately 5% in Northern European populations to over 90% in some East Asian populations. The ricotta cheese and light milk in this soup contain lactose, the milk sugar that lactose-intolerant individuals cannot adequately digest due to insufficient lactase enzyme production. The amount of lactose in a 301-gram serving depends on the concentration of ricotta and light milk in the formulation, but it's likely sufficient to cause symptoms in individuals with moderate to severe lactose intolerance. Symptoms include bloating, gas, abdominal cramping, and diarrhea occurring 30 minutes to 2 hours after consumption. The severity of symptoms correlates with the amount of lactose consumed and the individual's degree of lactase deficiency. Some individuals with mild lactose intolerance can consume small amounts of dairy, particularly in cooked or processed forms where lactose may be partially broken down, or when consumed with other foods that slow digestion. The soup's combination of dairy with vegetables, legumes, and other ingredients may moderate lactose absorption for some individuals. However, those with severe lactose intolerance will likely experience symptoms from this product and should seek lactose-free alternatives. Lactose-free dairy products are available where the lactose has been pre-digested through addition of lactase enzyme. However, this product as formulated contains standard dairy ingredients with naturally occurring lactose. Individuals with lactose intolerance should consider lactase enzyme supplements if they wish to consume this product, or avoid it in favor of dairy-free alternatives. --- ## Compatibility with Specific Dietary Frameworks {#compatibility-with-specific-dietary-frameworks} ### Mediterranean Diet The Mediterranean dietary pattern, recognized for its cardiovascular and metabolic health benefits, emphasizes vegetables, legumes, whole grains, olive oil, and moderate dairy consumption. The Trio of Green Soup aligns remarkably well with Mediterranean principles through several key features that reflect this evidence-based eating pattern. The olive oil component provides monounsaturated fats characteristic of Mediterranean eating patterns. Olive oil is the primary fat source in Mediterranean cuisine, associated with improved cholesterol profiles, reduced inflammation, and cardiovascular protection. The inclusion of olive oil rather than butter or cream for richness demonstrates alignment with Mediterranean fat priorities that favor plant-based fats over animal fats. The legume content—edamame, green peas, cannellini beans, and faba bean protein—reflects the Mediterranean emphasis on plant proteins and fiber-rich foods. Legumes are consumed multiple times weekly in traditional Mediterranean diets, contributing to the pattern's beneficial effects on blood sugar regulation, cardiovascular health, and weight management. The combination of multiple legume types provides variety in both flavor and nutrient profile. The vegetable density, with broccoli at 33%, spinach at 8%, and additional vegetables including leek (2.5%), onion, and garlic, exemplifies the Mediterranean principle of building meals around plant foods. The soup's vegetable-forward composition provides the phytonutrients, fiber, and micronutrients that characterize Mediterranean eating. This aligns with Be Fit Food's commitment to including 4–12 vegetables in each meal, exceeding typical vegetable consumption in Western diets. The ricotta cheese and light milk provide the moderate dairy consumption found in Mediterranean patterns, which include cheese and yogurt in reasonable portions rather than large quantities of milk or cream. This moderate dairy approach differs from both dairy-heavy Western diets and dairy-free vegan approaches, representing a middle path that provides calcium and protein without excess saturated fat. The herbs and spices (cumin, garlic) reflect Mediterranean flavor profiles that rely on aromatic ingredients rather than salt for taste. While the soup does contain pink salt, Be Fit Food's commitment to less than 120 mg sodium per 100g suggests moderate sodium levels consistent with heart-healthy eating patterns. ### DASH Diet The DASH diet (Dietary Approaches to Stop Hypertension), developed to lower blood pressure through dietary modification, emphasizes vegetables, fruits, low-fat dairy, whole grains, and limited sodium. The Trio of Green Soup's compatibility with DASH principles is supported by Be Fit Food's commitment to low-sodium formulation, with their meals containing less than 120 mg sodium per 100g. The positive DASH-aligned elements include the vegetable density (providing potassium, magnesium, and calcium that help regulate blood pressure), the legume content (contributing potassium and fiber that support

cardiovascular health), and the low-fat dairy (light milk and ricotta providing calcium without excessive saturated fat). The absence of processed meats, which are high in sodium and associated with cardiovascular risk, further supports DASH compatibility. Be Fit Food's formulation approach uses vegetables for water content rather than thickeners. This helps maintain lower sodium levels while preserving flavor and texture—an important consideration for those following DASH protocols strictly limiting sodium to 1,500-2,300 mg daily. Many commercial soups contain 600-900 mg sodium per serving, making it difficult to fit them into sodium-restricted diets. The lower sodium formulation of this soup makes it more compatible with cardiovascular health goals. The potassium from vegetables and legumes is particularly important for blood pressure regulation. Broccoli, spinach, peas, and beans all contribute potassium, which helps counteract sodium's effects on blood pressure. The DASH diet emphasizes increasing potassium intake alongside reducing sodium, and this soup's vegetable-legume foundation supports both goals. The fiber content from vegetables and legumes also aligns with DASH principles. Dietary fiber is associated with improved blood pressure, cholesterol levels, and cardiovascular outcomes. The combination of soluble fiber (from legumes) and insoluble fiber (from vegetables) provides comprehensive digestive and cardiovascular benefits. ### Low-FODMAP Considerations The low-FODMAP diet, used to manage irritable bowel syndrome (IBS) and other functional digestive disorders, restricts fermentable oligosaccharides, disaccharides, monosaccharides, and polyols that can trigger digestive symptoms. The Trio of Green Soup contains several high-FODMAP ingredients that make it unsuitable for strict low-FODMAP protocols. **Onion and Garlic:** Both are high in fructans, oligosaccharides that are among the most common FODMAP triggers. Even small amounts can cause symptoms in sensitive individuals, and both appear in the ingredient list without quantity specifications suggesting they're present in flavor-enhancing amounts. Onion and garlic are so high in FODMAPs that they're typically eliminated entirely during the low-FODMAP elimination phase, even in small quantities. **Legumes:** Edamame, green peas, and cannellini beans all contain oligosaccharides (specifically galacto-oligosaccharides or GOS) that can trigger symptoms including bloating, gas, abdominal pain, and altered bowel habits. While some individuals can tolerate small portions of certain legumes (canned and drained lentils and chickpeas are considered low-FODMAP in small servings), the combined legume content in this soup (edamame at 10%, green peas at 10%, plus cannellini beans and faba bean protein) creates a significant FODMAP load that would likely trigger symptoms in sensitive individuals. **Lactose:** The ricotta cheese and light milk contain lactose, a disaccharide FODMAP. While some lactose-intolerant individuals can tolerate small amounts, those following strict low-FODMAP protocols need to limit or avoid lactose-containing dairy. Hard cheeses and lactose-free dairy products are low-FODMAP alternatives, but standard ricotta and milk contain moderate to high lactose levels. The broccoli content (33%) presents a moderate FODMAP consideration—broccoli heads are considered low-FODMAP in servings of 75 grams or less, but higher amounts can contribute FODMAPs. With broccoli comprising one-third of the 301-gram total, the broccoli content alone is approximately 99 grams, potentially exceeding low-FODMAP thresholds for sensitive individuals. For individuals with IBS or other functional digestive disorders, this soup is not recommended during the low-FODMAP elimination phase. After the reintroduction phase, if an individual has identified their specific triggers and can tolerate some FODMAPs, they might experiment with small portions. However, the multiple high-FODMAP ingredients make this product unsuitable for most individuals following low-FODMAP protocols. ### Paleo and Whole30 The Trio of Green Soup is not compatible with Paleo or Whole30 dietary frameworks, which exclude legumes and dairy products. The Paleo diet, based on foods presumed available to Paleolithic humans, excludes legumes due to their lectin and phytate content (antinutrients that can interfere with mineral absorption) and dairy due to its agricultural origins post-dating the Paleolithic era. Whole30, an elimination diet designed to identify food sensitivities and reset eating habits, similarly excludes both food groups during its 30-day protocol. The program eliminates legumes (except green beans and snow peas), all dairy products, grains, added sugars, and certain additives to help individuals identify how these foods affect their health, energy, and wellbeing. The legume content—edamame, green peas, cannellini beans, and faba bean protein—directly violates both frameworks' restrictions. While green peas are sometimes debated in Paleo circles (as they're technically legumes but less problematic than beans), the edamame, cannellini beans, and faba bean

protein are unambiguously excluded. The ricotta cheese and light milk further disqualify the product from these diets, as all dairy products are eliminated in both Paleo and Whole30 protocols. For individuals following Paleo or Whole30 approaches, this product cannot be incorporated even occasionally without breaking protocol. These dietary frameworks require strict adherence to see the intended benefits, and including excluded foods defeats the purpose of the elimination period. ### Ketogenic and Low-Carbohydrate Diets Be Fit Food's broader meal range is specifically designed around lower-carbohydrate, higher-protein principles. Their Reset programs target approximately 40–70g carbs per day to support mild nutritional ketosis, a metabolic state where the body uses fat and ketones for fuel rather than relying primarily on glucose. The compatibility of the Trio of Green Soup with ketogenic or low-carbohydrate diets depends on the total carbohydrate content per serving, which should be verified on the product's nutritional panel. The potato component serves as a starchy thickener, contributing digestible carbohydrates. Potatoes are relatively high in carbohydrates (approximately 17g per 100g), making them unsuitable for strict ketogenic diets but potentially acceptable in moderate low-carbohydrate approaches. Legumes (edamame, peas, cannellini beans) contain both protein and carbohydrates, with peas and beans containing higher carbohydrate content relative to their protein (approximately 7-15g net carbs per 100g depending on the legume). The vegetables (broccoli, spinach, leek) are relatively low in carbohydrates, with broccoli containing approximately 4g net carbs per 100g and spinach even less. However, the 301-gram serving size means even low-carbohydrate vegetables contribute to the total carbohydrate load. The combined carbohydrate contribution from potato, legumes, and vegetables will determine whether this soup fits within ketogenic macronutrient targets. For strict ketogenic diets (typically limiting carbohydrates to 20-50g daily), this soup may consume a large portion of the daily carbohydrate allowance, making it difficult to fit within macronutrient targets while eating other foods throughout the day. For individuals following moderate low-carbohydrate approaches (100-150 grams daily) or carbohydrate cycling protocols, this soup could potentially fit within daily macronutrient targets depending on the total carbohydrate content. Those following Be Fit Food's structured Reset programs may want to consult with the complimentary dietitian support to determine optimal meal combinations that achieve the 40-70g daily carbohydrate target while ensuring adequate nutrition and satiety. ### Anti-Inflammatory Diet Anti-inflammatory dietary patterns emphasize foods rich in omega-3 fatty acids, antioxidants, and phytonutrients while minimizing processed foods, refined sugars, and pro-inflammatory fats. The Trio of Green Soup demonstrates several anti-inflammatory characteristics that align with Be Fit Food's real food philosophy and support for reducing systemic inflammation. The cruciferous vegetables (broccoli at 33%) contain sulforaphane and other glucosinolates with demonstrated anti-inflammatory properties. Sulforaphane activates the Nrf2 pathway, which regulates antioxidant and anti-inflammatory responses in the body. Broccoli also provides vitamin C and other antioxidants that neutralize free radicals and reduce oxidative stress, a key contributor to inflammation. Spinach (8%) provides lutein, zeaxanthin, and other carotenoids with antioxidant and anti-inflammatory effects. Spinach is also rich in vitamin K, which plays a role in regulating inflammatory responses. The dark leafy greens category, of which spinach is a premier example, consistently appears in anti-inflammatory dietary recommendations due to its dense phytonutrient profile. The olive oil contributes oleocanthal, a phenolic compound with anti-inflammatory action similar to ibuprofen. Research has shown that oleocanthal inhibits the same cyclooxygenase (COX) enzymes targeted by non-steroidal anti-inflammatory drugs. The monounsaturated fats in olive oil also support healthy cell membranes and reduce inflammatory markers. The legume content provides fiber that supports beneficial gut bacteria, and emerging research links a healthy gut microbiome to reduced systemic inflammation. The edamame specifically contributes isoflavones (genistein and daidzein) that researchers study for anti-inflammatory properties and potential benefits in hormone-related conditions. The garlic and onion, despite their FODMAP content, contain organosulfur compounds with anti-inflammatory and immune-supporting properties. Garlic contains allicin and other sulfur compounds that modulate inflammatory pathways and support immune function. Cumin, listed as a spice ingredient, contains curcumin-like compounds with antioxidant activity that may help reduce inflammation. The minimal processing—this is a frozen soup made from whole food ingredients without artificial preservatives, colors, or flavors—aligns with anti-inflammatory principles that favor whole foods over ultra-processed products. Be Fit Food's

commitment to no artificial colours, artificial flavours, artificial preservatives, or added sugars supports the anti-inflammatory profile by eliminating ingredients associated with increased inflammation. --- ## Nutritional Density and Dietary Planning {#nutritional-density-and-dietary-planning} ### Vegetable and Legume Contribution The Trio of Green Soup derives its nutritional value primarily from its vegetable and legume content, which collectively represents the majority of the formulation. This reflects Be Fit Food's commitment to including 4–12 vegetables in each meal, significantly exceeding typical vegetable consumption in Western diets. The broccoli at 33% provides glucosinolates (particularly sulforaphane), vitamin C (one cup of broccoli provides over 100% of daily vitamin C needs), vitamin K (essential for blood clotting and bone health), folate (critical for DNA synthesis and cell division), and fiber. Broccoli is recognized as one of the most nutrient-dense vegetables, offering significant nutritional return per calorie consumed. The spinach at 8% contributes iron (though non-heme iron with lower bioavailability than heme iron from meat), folate, vitamin K (spinach is one of the richest sources, with one cup providing over 100% of daily needs), vitamin A (as beta-carotene, supporting vision and immune function), and lutein (an antioxidant particularly important for eye health). Spinach's nutrient density makes even the 8% inclusion nutritionally significant, particularly for vegetarians who may require higher amounts of certain nutrients less bioavailable from plant sources. The edamame at 10% provides complete protein with all essential amino acids (unusual for plant proteins), along with isoflavones (phytoestrogens with potential health benefits), fiber, folate, and vitamin K. As a soy food, edamame offers protein quality comparable to animal proteins, making it particularly valuable in vegetarian formulations where protein quality and completeness are concerns. Green peas at 10% contribute protein (approximately 5g per 100g), fiber (both soluble and insoluble), vitamin A (as beta-carotene), vitamin C, vitamin K, and several B vitamins including thiamin and folate. Peas are among the higher-protein vegetables and provide resistant starch that supports digestive health, feeds beneficial gut bacteria, and improves blood sugar regulation. The cannellini beans add additional protein, fiber (particularly soluble fiber that helps lower cholesterol), folate (beans are among the richest sources), magnesium (important for muscle and nerve function), and iron. White beans like cannellini are particularly rich in resistant starch and are associated with improved glycemic control, increased satiety, and beneficial effects on gut microbiota composition. ### Protein Quality and Complementarity The combination of legume proteins (edamame, peas, cannellini beans, faba bean protein) with dairy protein (ricotta cheese) creates a complementary protein profile that addresses the amino acid limitations of individual plant proteins. This high-protein approach is central to Be Fit Food's dietitian-designed methodology, supporting muscle maintenance and metabolic health through adequate protein intake distributed throughout the day. While edamame provides complete protein with all nine essential amino acids in adequate proportions, many plant proteins are limiting in specific essential amino acids. Legumes are typically lower in methionine and cysteine (sulfur-containing amino acids), while grains are lower in lysine. The traditional food pairing of beans and rice exemplifies protein complementation, where the amino acid limitations of each food are compensated by the other. The ricotta cheese provides all essential amino acids in optimal ratios, compensating for any limitations in the plant protein sources. Dairy proteins have high biological value and protein digestibility-corrected amino acid scores (PDCAAS), meaning they're efficiently used by the body for protein synthesis. This protein complementarity matters particularly for vegetarians who need to ensure adequate intake of all essential amino acids from non-meat sources. The faba bean protein is a concentrated protein ingredient that boosts the total protein content without adding the bulk and carbohydrates that would come from whole faba beans. Faba bean protein is emerging as a preferred plant protein in food formulation due to its neutral flavor (less beany than soy or pea protein), good amino acid profile (higher in lysine than many plant proteins), and lower allergenicity compared to soy protein isolates. The protein distribution from multiple sources—legumes providing plant proteins with fiber and phytonutrients, dairy providing highly bioavailable complete protein—creates a protein profile that supports various physiological functions including muscle protein synthesis, immune function, enzyme production, and metabolic regulation. ### Micronutrient Considerations for Vegetarians Vegetarian diets can be nutritionally complete but require attention to specific micronutrients that are more abundant or more bioavailable in animal products. The Trio of Green Soup contributes to several nutrients of concern in vegetarian diets, though it should not be relied upon as the sole source of these

nutrients. ****Iron:**** The spinach, peas, and beans provide non-heme iron, the form found in plant foods. While non-heme iron absorbs less efficiently than heme iron from meat (approximately 2-20% absorption versus 15-35% for heme iron), the vitamin C from broccoli and other vegetables enhances non-heme iron absorption. Vitamin C can increase non-heme iron absorption by up to 300% when consumed in the same meal. Consuming this soup provides both the iron source and the absorption enhancer in a single meal, demonstrating thoughtful formulation for vegetarian nutrition. ****Calcium:**** The ricotta cheese and light milk provide highly bioavailable calcium. Dairy calcium absorbs at approximately 30% efficiency, compared to varying rates for plant calcium sources (spinach calcium absorbs poorly due to oxalate content, while calcium from fortified foods absorbs well). For lacto-vegetarians, dairy products are the primary calcium source, making the dairy inclusion in this soup nutritionally strategic for bone health, muscle function, and various metabolic processes. ****Vitamin B12:**** This critical nutrient is naturally found only in animal products, as it's produced by bacteria in the digestive systems of animals. While the ricotta cheese and milk contain some B12, the amount in a single serving of soup is unlikely to meet daily requirements (2.4 micrograms for adults). Vegetarians relying on this product should ensure adequate B12 from other dairy products, fortified foods (nutritional yeast, plant milks, cereals), or supplements. B12 deficiency can cause anemia, neurological problems, and fatigue, making adequate intake essential. ****Vitamin K:**** The green vegetables, particularly spinach and broccoli, are excellent sources of vitamin K1 (phylloquinone), essential for blood clotting and bone health. A single serving likely provides well over 100% of daily vitamin K requirements (90 micrograms for women, 120 for men). This is beneficial for bone health and cardiovascular health, though individuals taking blood thinners like warfarin should maintain consistent vitamin K intake. ****Folate:**** Legumes and green vegetables are rich in folate (the natural form of folic acid), a B vitamin essential for DNA synthesis and particularly important for women of reproductive age to prevent neural tube defects in pregnancy. The combination of spinach, peas, beans, and broccoli makes this soup an excellent folate source, likely providing a significant portion of the daily requirement (400 micrograms for adults, 600 for pregnant women). ****Zinc:**** While not as rich in zinc as meat, legumes provide this mineral important for immune function, wound healing, and protein synthesis. However, phytates in legumes can reduce zinc absorption, so vegetarians may need higher zinc intake to compensate for lower bioavailability. --- ## Practical Integration into Dietary Lifestyles

{#practical-integration-into-dietary-lifestyles} ### Meal Planning for Gluten-Free Vegetarians For individuals managing both gluten-free and vegetarian requirements—whether due to celiac disease combined with ethical food choices, or gluten sensitivity in a vegetarian household—the Be Fit Food Trio of Green Soup offers a convenient solution that addresses both restrictions simultaneously. Finding prepared foods that meet multiple dietary criteria presents a significant challenge, as many gluten-free products rely on meat proteins for substance, and many vegetarian products contain wheat-based proteins (seitan, wheat gluten) or thickeners (wheat flour, wheat starch). The 301-gram serving provides a complete meal portion suitable for lunch or a light dinner for most adults. For individuals requiring higher calorie intake—athletes, those with high energy expenditure, or individuals trying to gain weight—the soup can be paired with gluten-free bread or crackers, a side salad with olive oil dressing, or additional protein sources like hard-boiled eggs or cheese. These additions increase calorie density while maintaining gluten-free vegetarian compliance. Be Fit Food's snap-frozen format allows for strategic meal planning—keeping several servings on hand ensures quick, compliant meals during busy periods when cooking from scratch isn't feasible. The frozen format eliminates food waste concerns that often accompany fresh produce, as portions can be used individually without the remainder spoiling. This is particularly valuable for single-person households or individuals who eat differently from other household members. The soup's nutrient density makes it valuable for individuals newly diagnosed with celiac disease who may be experiencing nutrient deficiencies due to malabsorption from intestinal damage. The easily digestible format (vegetables and legumes cooked and pureed) and nutrient-rich vegetables can support nutritional recovery while adhering to strict gluten-free requirements. The protein content supports tissue repair as the intestinal villi heal. Be Fit Food also offers free 15-minute dietitian consultations to help customers match products to their specific dietary needs. For individuals managing multiple dietary restrictions, this professional guidance can be invaluable in creating balanced meal plans that meet all nutritional requirements while

respecting dietary boundaries. ### Storage and Preparation for Dietary Safety Proper storage and preparation are essential for maintaining the product's dietary integrity and preventing cross-contamination in mixed-diet households where some members may not follow gluten-free or vegetarian diets. The frozen format preserves nutritional content and maintains gluten-free status by preventing exposure to environmental gluten sources that might contaminate refrigerated or shelf-stable products. **Freezer Storage:** Keep the soup frozen at 0°F (-18°C) or below until ready to use. Store in a dedicated area of the freezer, ideally away from products containing fish, shellfish, or sesame if you experience severe allergies to these cross-contact allergens. The unopened shelf life in frozen storage is 6-12 months from the production date, though checking the specific date on packaging is recommended. Freezer burn can affect texture and flavor quality, so ensure the packaging remains intact and sealed. **Thawing Considerations:** For best results and food safety, thaw in the refrigerator overnight rather than at room temperature. Refrigerator thawing maintains food safety by keeping the product below 40°F (4°C) where bacterial growth is inhibited, and preserves texture better than rapid thawing methods. Place the frozen soup on a plate or in a bowl to catch any condensation during thawing. Once thawed, consume within 24-48 hours and do not refreeze, as repeated freeze-thaw cycles degrade texture and can compromise food safety. **Reheating Methods:** The soup can be reheated using multiple methods depending on available equipment and time constraints: - **Microwave:** Transfer to a microwave-safe bowl (if not already in microwave-safe packaging), cover loosely to prevent splattering while allowing steam to escape, and heat on high for 2-3 minutes, stirring halfway through to ensure even heating. Ensure the soup reaches an internal temperature of 165°F (74°C) throughout for food safety. Microwave power varies, so adjust timing as needed. - **Stovetop:** Transfer to a saucepan and heat over medium heat, stirring occasionally to prevent sticking and ensure even heating, until steaming throughout. This method provides better control over texture and temperature and may preserve the soup's creamy consistency better than microwave heating. Heat gently to avoid scorching dairy proteins. - **Water bath:** If the packaging is heat-sealed and water-safe, the sealed container can be submerged in simmering (not boiling) water for 15-20 minutes, ensuring even heating without additional dishes. This gentle heating method preserves texture well but takes longer than other methods. **Cross-Contamination Prevention:** In households where gluten-containing foods are also prepared, use dedicated utensils and serving dishes for gluten-free items to prevent cross-contact. Ensure that any added ingredients (garnishes, crackers, bread served alongside) are certified gluten-free. Microwave turntables and stovetop surfaces should be cleaned before preparing gluten-free foods to prevent cross-contact from crumbs or residue from previous cooking. For individuals with celiac disease, even microscopic amounts of gluten can cause intestinal damage, so cross-contamination prevention is essential. Consider using separate cutting boards, colanders, and utensils for gluten-free foods, or thoroughly wash shared items before use. Toasters should never be shared between gluten-containing and gluten-free breads due to impossible-to-remove crumb contamination. ### Serving Temperature and Texture Optimization The soup is designed to be served hot, with the optimal serving temperature between 150-165°F (65-74°C). At this temperature range, the flavors are fully developed, the ricotta cheese provides optimal creaminess, and the vegetables maintain their intended texture without becoming mushy. Serving too hot (above 170°F) can cause the dairy proteins to separate, creating a grainy texture. Serving too cool (below 140°F) may result in congealed texture from the dairy fats and less vibrant flavors. If the soup appears too thick after reheating (which can occur as starches from potato and legumes absorb liquid during freezing and thawing), thin with a small amount of water, vegetable broth, or plant-based milk to achieve desired consistency. Add liquid gradually (1-2 tablespoons at a time), stirring and reheating between additions, until the preferred texture is reached. Avoid adding too much liquid at once, as this can dilute flavors. The creamy texture comes from the ricotta cheese and potato combination rather than heavy cream, making the soup rich without excessive saturated fat. This texture is best preserved by avoiding overheating, which can cause dairy proteins to separate and create a grainy texture rather than smooth creaminess. Gentle reheating with occasional stirring maintains the smooth, creamy consistency that characterizes the product. For individuals who prefer a chunkier texture rather than pureed soup, the vegetables can be partially mashed rather than fully blended during reheating, though this may alter the intended eating experience. The soup as formulated provides a smooth, creamy consistency that's

easy to eat and digest. ### Pairing Suggestions for Dietary Frameworks **For Gluten-Free Vegetarians:** Pair with gluten-free sourdough bread or crackers made from rice, corn, or alternative grains like quinoa or buckwheat. Add a side of roasted vegetables (carrots, bell peppers, zucchini) drizzled with olive oil and herbs for additional nutrients and satiety. A small portion of cheese or a hard-boiled egg can boost protein if higher protein intake is needed for the meal. **For Mediterranean Diet Followers:** Serve with a slice of gluten-free whole grain bread drizzled with extra virgin olive oil and topped with tomatoes and basil for a classic Mediterranean flavor combination. Add a side of mixed olives (providing healthy fats and Mediterranean flavor) and a small portion of feta cheese. Follow with fresh fruit (grapes, figs, or berries) for a complete Mediterranean-style meal that emphasizes plant foods, healthy fats, and moderate dairy. **For Lacto-Vegetarians Focused on Protein:** Pair with Greek yogurt on the side (providing additional protein, probiotics for digestive health, and calcium), gluten-free quinoa crackers (adding complete protein from quinoa), and raw vegetables with hummus (combining additional plant protein with healthy fats). This combination provides complementary proteins from multiple sources and meets higher protein requirements for active individuals, athletes, or those recovering from illness. **For Anti-Inflammatory Eating:** Accompany with a salad featuring dark leafy greens (kale, arugula, additional spinach), walnuts (providing omega-3 fatty acids that reduce inflammation), berries (rich in antioxidants and anthocyanins), and a dressing made with extra virgin olive oil, lemon juice, and turmeric (adding additional anti-inflammatory compounds). Add a side of fermented vegetables like sauerkraut or kimchi for probiotic benefits that support gut health and may reduce systemic inflammation. **For DASH Diet Compliance:** Serve with a side of fresh fruit (providing additional potassium to help regulate blood pressure), a small portion of unsalted almonds (providing magnesium, healthy fats, and additional potassium), and a glass of low-fat milk or fortified plant milk (adding calcium and vitamin D). This combination emphasizes the DASH diet's focus on potassium, magnesium, calcium, and fiber while maintaining low sodium intake. **For Weight Management:** Pair with a large green salad with vinegar-based dressing (adding volume and fiber with minimal calories), and a small portion of gluten-free whole grain crackers (providing some complex carbohydrates for sustained energy). The high vegetable and protein content of the soup promotes satiety, while the additions provide variety and additional nutrients without excessive calories. The built-in portion control of the single-serve format supports calorie management. --- ## Frequently Asked Questions and Dietary Concerns {#frequently-asked-questions-and-dietary-concerns} ### Can This Soup Be Made Dairy-Free? The Trio of Green Soup as formulated cannot be made dairy-free because ricotta cheese and light milk are integral ingredients that contribute to both the nutritional profile and the creamy texture that defines the product. The ricotta provides protein (approximately 11g per 100g of ricotta), calcium (approximately 200mg per 100g), and the characteristic richness that defines the soup's mouthfeel. Removing or substituting these ingredients would fundamentally alter the product's taste, texture, nutritional composition, and identity. For individuals requiring dairy-free options due to milk allergy, severe lactose intolerance, or vegan dietary principles, this specific product is not suitable and cannot be modified to meet those needs. Be Fit Food offers a dedicated Vegetarian & Vegan Range that includes plant-based meals without dairy, providing alternatives for those with dairy restrictions. These vegan options use plant-based ingredients like coconut milk, cashew cream, or other dairy alternatives to achieve creamy textures without animal-derived ingredients. ### Is the Vegetable Stock Truly Vegetarian? Yes, the vegetable stock in this product is vegetarian, as confirmed by the product's vegetarian (V) designation and Be Fit Food's commitment to accurate labeling. Many commercial soups use chicken or beef stock even when the primary ingredients are vegetables, creating products that appear vegetarian but actually contain animal ingredients. The explicit vegetarian labeling guarantees that no meat, poultry, or fish products are used in the stock or any other component of the soup. Vegetable stocks are made from vegetables (typically onions, carrots, celery), herbs, and seasonings simmered in water to extract flavors and nutrients. Some commercial vegetable stocks may contain yeast extract (providing umami flavor), vegetable concentrates, or other flavor enhancers, but these are plant-derived and compatible with vegetarian diets. The stock provides savory depth and helps distribute flavors throughout the soup without requiring animal-based ingredients. ### How Much Sodium Does This Soup Contain? Be Fit Food maintains a low-sodium benchmark of less than 120 mg per 100g across their meal range, achieved through their formulation approach of using

vegetables for water content rather than thickeners and relying on herbs, spices, and vegetable flavors rather than excessive salt. The ingredient list includes "Pink Salt" and "Vegetable Stock," both of which contribute sodium to the final product. For individuals on sodium-restricted diets (such as those managing hypertension, heart failure, or kidney disease), checking the complete Nutrition Facts panel on the product packaging is recommended to determine the exact sodium content per serving. Pink salt (Himalayan salt or similar) contains the same sodium chloride as regular table salt, despite marketing claims about mineral content providing health benefits. The sodium contribution is equivalent gram-for-gram to regular salt—approximately 2,300mg sodium per teaspoon (6g) of salt. The vegetable stock also contains salt for preservation and flavor enhancement. For context, dietary guidelines generally recommend limiting sodium to 2,300 mg daily for healthy adults, with lower limits (1,500 mg) for individuals with hypertension or other cardiovascular risk factors. A single meal should ideally provide no more than one-third of daily sodium limits (approximately 500-750 mg for general population, 400-500mg for those on sodium restriction). If the soup contains less than 120mg per 100g, the 301g serving would provide approximately 361mg sodium, which fits comfortably within heart-healthy sodium targets. ### Can Children with Celiac Disease Safely Consume This Product? Yes, children with celiac disease can safely consume this product from a gluten perspective, as it is certified gluten-free and contains no gluten-containing ingredients. The product meets gluten-free standards that make it safe for individuals with celiac disease regardless of age. However, parents should consider several factors before serving this soup to children: **Allergen Awareness:** The product contains milk and soy, and may contain traces of fish, crustacea, and sesame. Ensure your child experiences no allergies to these ingredients before serving. Food allergies are more common in children than adults, and soy and milk are among the most common childhood allergens. **Nutritional Needs:** Children require different nutrition than adults, with higher needs for certain nutrients relative to body weight (particularly calcium, iron, and protein for growth and development). The 301-gram serving may be too large for young children, so portion adjustment may be necessary. A serving size appropriate for a young child might be 150-200 grams, with the remainder saved for another meal or shared with a parent. **Nutritional Support for Celiac Disease:** Children with celiac disease often need additional attention to calcium, iron, vitamin D, and B vitamins due to potential malabsorption from intestinal damage. This soup contributes to these nutrients through its dairy content (calcium, vitamin D, vitamin B12) and vegetable content (iron, folate, other B vitamins), making it a nutritionally supportive choice during recovery and maintenance. **Texture and Flavor Preferences:** The soup's vegetable-forward flavor profile and creamy texture may appeal to some children but not others. The broccoli and spinach flavors are prominent, which may challenge picky eaters who resist green vegetables. The smooth, pureed texture may be more acceptable to vegetable-resistant children than chunky vegetables, or some children may prefer more texture. **Introduction Timeline:** For newly diagnosed children adjusting to a gluten-free diet, convenient, safe options like this soup can reduce stress around meal planning and ensure adequate nutrition during the transition period. The emotional and psychological challenges of dietary restriction can be significant for children, and having convenient, tasty gluten-free options supports adherence and reduces feelings of deprivation. ### Does Freezing Affect the Gluten-Free Status? No, freezing does not affect the gluten-free status of the product. Gluten is a protein that remains stable through freezing and thawing processes—the molecular structure of gluten proteins is not altered by temperature changes within the range of food storage and preparation. The soup is manufactured as gluten-free and packaged in a sealed container that prevents contamination during frozen storage. However, cross-contamination can occur during storage if the frozen soup is stored in contact with gluten-containing products in a home freezer (for example, if a package of wheat-containing frozen food ruptures and contaminates other items), or if gluten-containing items are handled with the same utensils during preparation without proper cleaning between uses. Store the soup in its sealed packaging, and ensure all utensils and surfaces used during reheating are free from gluten cross-contact. The freezing process actually helps preserve the gluten-free integrity by maintaining the product in a sealed, protected state until consumption. Frozen storage prevents the product from being exposed to environmental gluten sources (airborne flour in kitchens, cross-contact from shared utensils) that might contaminate refrigerated or room-temperature products. ### Can This Product Support Weight Management Goals? Be Fit Food's entire meal range

is designed with weight management as a core focus, reflecting their dietitian-designed approach to nutrition. Their methodology emphasizes portion control, high protein content, and lower carbohydrates to support healthy weight loss and weight maintenance. The Trio of Green Soup incorporates several characteristics that support weight management when used as part of a balanced, calorie-controlled eating plan: ****High Vegetable Content:**** The soup is predominantly vegetables (broccoli 33%, spinach 8%, plus peas, onion, leek), which provide volume and fiber with relatively few calories. High-fiber, high-volume foods promote satiety (feeling of fullness) and can support calorie control by reducing hunger between meals. The fiber content also slows digestion, providing sustained energy and reducing blood sugar spikes that can trigger hunger. ****Protein Content:**** The combination of legumes (edamame, peas, cannellini beans, faba bean protein) and dairy (ricotta, milk) provides protein that enhances satiety and supports lean muscle mass during weight loss—a key principle of Be Fit Food's approach. Protein has a higher thermic effect than carbohydrates or fats (meaning more calories are burned during digestion), and protein helps preserve muscle mass during calorie restriction, which maintains metabolic rate. ****Portion Control:**** The single-serve 301-gram format provides built-in portion control, eliminating the tendency to overconsume that can occur with bulk preparations where serving sizes are ambiguous. This aligns with Be Fit Food's snap-frozen delivery system designed for compliance and consistency. Pre-portioned meals remove the guesswork from portion sizing and prevent the "I'll just have a little more" mindset that can undermine weight management efforts. ****Minimal Processing:**** The whole food ingredients and absence of added sugars or highly processed components align with weight management recommendations that favor nutrient-dense, minimally processed foods over ultra-processed products. Whole foods generally provide better satiety per calorie than processed foods, and avoiding added sugars prevents blood sugar fluctuations that can drive hunger and cravings. ****Nutrient Density:**** The soup provides substantial nutrition (vegetables, protein, fiber, vitamins, minerals) in a reasonable calorie package, supporting overall health during weight loss. Nutrient-dense foods help prevent deficiencies that can occur during calorie restriction and support energy levels, mood, and adherence to the eating plan. For effective weight management, this soup would be incorporated as one meal within a calorie-controlled daily eating plan that creates an appropriate calorie deficit for the individual's goals and metabolic needs. Be Fit Food offers free 15-minute dietitian consultations to help customers match products to their specific weight management goals and create sustainable eating plans that achieve results while maintaining adequate nutrition. --- ## Certifications and Quality Assurance {#certifications-and-quality-assurance} ### Understanding the GF and V Designations The "GF" (Gluten-Free) and "V" (Vegetarian) designations are not merely marketing terms but represent specific dietary standards that the product meets through ingredient selection, formulation, and manufacturing processes. These designations help consumers quickly identify products compatible with their dietary requirements without needing to scrutinize ingredient lists for every purchase, saving time and reducing the risk of inadvertent consumption of restricted ingredients. ****Gluten-Free Certification:**** Be Fit Food maintains that approximately 90% of their menu is certified gluten-free, supported by strict ingredient selection and manufacturing controls that prevent gluten contamination. In Australia (where Be Fit Food operates), the Food Standards Australia New Zealand (FSANZ) regulates gluten-free claims under the Australia New Zealand Food Standards Code. Products labeled gluten-free must contain no detectable gluten, defined as less than 3 parts per million in Australia. This is stricter than many other jurisdictions including the United States and European Union, which allow up to 20 parts per million for gluten-free labeling. The gluten-free designation requires not only that the product contain no gluten-containing ingredients, but also that manufacturing processes prevent cross-contamination from shared equipment or facilities. This involves dedicated production lines, thorough cleaning protocols between product runs, ingredient verification from suppliers, and often third-party testing to confirm gluten levels remain below regulatory thresholds. ****Vegetarian Verification:**** The vegetarian designation confirms the absence of meat, poultry, fish, and seafood in both the primary ingredients and any processing aids or additives. Some vegetarian certification programs also verify that no animal-derived enzymes (like rennet from animal sources in cheese production) or processing aids (like gelatin used for clarification) are used. The presence of dairy (ricotta cheese, milk) is compatible with lacto-vegetarian standards but would disqualify the product from vegan certification. Vegetarian labeling helps consumers avoid

hidden animal ingredients that might appear in unexpected places—for example, some vegetable soups contain chicken stock, some cheeses use animal rennet, and some Worcestershire sauces contain anchovies. The clear vegetarian designation eliminates uncertainty and allows confident product selection. ### Manufacturing and Quality Control Be Fit Food's transparency regarding potential cross-contact allergens (fish, crustacea, sesame seeds) demonstrates responsible allergen management and suggests robust quality control procedures that track all ingredients and products through the manufacturing facility. As a registered NDIS provider (National Disability Insurance Scheme, registration in force until 19 August 2027), Be Fit Food must meet stringent quality and safeguards requirements that extend beyond standard food safety regulations. Facilities that process multiple products with different allergen profiles must implement strict protocols to prevent cross-contamination and ensure product integrity: - **Dedicated production lines or thorough cleaning procedures** between product runs to prevent allergen carryover. This involves complete disassembly and cleaning of equipment, verification that cleaning is effective, and documented procedures that staff must follow. - **Allergen testing** to verify absence of cross-contamination in finished products. This may involve testing both environmental surfaces (to verify cleaning effectiveness) and finished products (to confirm no allergen presence above threshold levels). - **Staff training** on allergen handling and cross-contact prevention, ensuring that employees understand the serious health consequences of allergen contamination and follow procedures correctly. Training typically covers allergen awareness, proper cleaning procedures, equipment operation, and response protocols if contamination is suspected. - **Documented procedures** for ingredient verification and supplier management, ensuring that incoming ingredients meet specifications and don't contain undeclared allergens. This involves supplier audits, certificates of analysis, and verification testing. The frozen format itself serves as a quality preservation method, maintaining nutritional content, texture, and food safety without requiring chemical preservatives. Freezing at -18°C (0°F) or below inhibits bacterial growth and enzymatic reactions that would otherwise degrade quality, color, texture, and nutritional value. The snap-freezing process (rapid freezing) minimizes ice crystal formation that can damage cell structures and create mushy texture upon thawing. ### Ingredient Sourcing and Transparency The ingredient list provides transparency about what's in the product, listing ingredients in descending order by weight as required by food labeling regulations. The specific percentages for major ingredients (broccoli 33%, edamame 10%, green peas 10%, spinach 8%, leek 2.5%) demonstrate transparency beyond regulatory requirements, allowing consumers to understand the product composition precisely and make informed decisions based on their nutritional priorities. The ricotta cheese ingredient breakdown (Whey, Milk, Salt, Food Acid) shows that the ricotta is made from basic ingredients without unnecessary additives, stabilizers, or fillers. The food acid is likely citric acid or lactic acid used to coagulate the cheese proteins during cheese-making, a standard ingredient in ricotta production that helps separate curds from whey. The use of "Pink Salt" rather than standard table salt may indicate Himalayan pink salt or similar mineral salt. While the mineral content differences between pink salt and regular salt are nutritionally insignificant in the small amounts used in foods (the trace minerals present in pink salt are measured in milligrams per serving and don't contribute meaningfully to daily mineral requirements), some consumers prefer pink salt for its perceived natural qualities and the absence of anti-caking agents sometimes added to table salt. Be Fit Food's current clean-label standards include no seed oils (avoiding highly processed oils like canola, soybean, corn, and sunflower oils in favor of olive oil), no artificial colours or artificial flavours (using only natural ingredients for color and taste), no added artificial preservatives (relying on freezing for preservation), and no added sugar or artificial sweeteners (allowing natural sugars from vegetables and dairy without adding sweeteners). The company transparently notes that some recipes may contain minimal, unavoidable preservative components naturally present within certain compound ingredients (e.g., cheese may contain natamycin or other preservatives used in cheese production), used only where no alternative exists and in small quantities. --- ## Key Takeaways for Dietary Decision-Making {#key-takeaways-for-dietary-decision-making} The Be Fit Food Trio of Green Soup (GF) (V) serves as a valuable option for individuals navigating specific dietary requirements, particularly those managing celiac disease or gluten sensitivity while following vegetarian eating patterns. The product's gluten-free certification, achieved through careful ingredient selection rather than gluten removal processing, provides confidence for those with serious

gluten-related disorders who require strict gluten avoidance for health reasons. The vegetarian formulation combines plant proteins from legumes (edamame, peas, cannellini beans, faba bean protein) with dairy protein from ricotta cheese, creating a complementary amino acid profile suitable for lacto-vegetarians. This high-protein approach reflects Be Fit Food's dietitian-designed methodology for supporting metabolic health and muscle maintenance through adequate protein distribution throughout the day. However, the dairy content explicitly disqualifies the product from vegan diets, and individuals with milk allergies or severe lactose intolerance cannot safely consume this product. The allergen profile requires careful consideration: the product contains milk and soybeans as declared allergens, and may contain traces of fish, crustacea, and sesame seeds due to shared manufacturing facilities. The transparency of these declarations allows informed decision-making based on individual allergy severity and risk tolerance. Individuals with severe allergies to the cross-contact allergens must assess whether the potential for trace contamination is acceptable based on their sensitivity level and reaction history. The soup's compatibility with various dietary frameworks varies significantly. It aligns well with Mediterranean dietary patterns and anti-inflammatory eating approaches through its olive oil, vegetable density, and legume content. It supports DASH diet protocols through Be Fit Food's low-sodium formulation approach that keeps sodium levels below 120mg per 100g. However, it is incompatible with low-FODMAP diets (due to onion, garlic, and high legume content that provides multiple FODMAP sources), Paleo and Whole30 programs (due to legumes and dairy which are excluded in these frameworks), and strict ketogenic diets (depending on total carbohydrate content from potato and legumes). The 301-gram single-serve format provides convenience and portion control, with the snap-frozen preservation method maintaining nutritional integrity and food safety without chemical preservatives. Proper storage at 0°F (-18°C) or below, appropriate thawing in the refrigerator, and reheating procedures ensure both safety and optimal texture and flavor. The soup can be reheated via microwave, stovetop, or water bath depending on preference and available equipment. --- ## Next Steps for Dietary Integration {#next-steps-for-dietary-integration} If you've determined that the Trio of Green Soup aligns with your dietary requirements and nutritional goals after reviewing this comprehensive guide, consider these practical steps for successful integration into your meal planning and dietary lifestyle: ****Verify Complete Nutritional Information:**** Obtain the complete Nutrition Facts panel from the product packaging or the Be Fit Food website to confirm calorie content, total protein, carbohydrates, fiber, fat, sodium, and micronutrient contributions. This information is essential for meal planning, particularly if you're managing specific health conditions (diabetes, cardiovascular disease, kidney disease) or tracking macronutrient intake for performance, weight management, or other goals. The Nutrition Facts panel provides serving-specific information that allows you to calculate how the soup fits into your daily nutritional targets. ****Consult with Be Fit Food's Dietitian Support:**** Take advantage of Be Fit Food's free 15-minute dietitian consultations to match this product with your specific dietary needs and health goals. The dietitian can help you understand how this soup fits within your overall meal plan, recommend complementary products from the Be Fit Food range that align with your needs, and provide guidance on portion sizes, meal frequency, and pairing strategies. Professional nutrition guidance ensures you're using the product optimally for your individual circumstances. ****Assess Individual Tolerance:**** If you experience mild lactose intolerance or are uncertain about FODMAP sensitivity, consider trying a single serving to assess your individual response before purchasing multiple units. Monitor digestive symptoms (bloating, gas, abdominal pain, changes in bowel habits) for 24-48 hours after consumption to determine whether the product agrees with your digestive system. Individual tolerance varies significantly, and personal experience is the best guide for determining whether a product works for you. ****Plan Complementary Foods:**** Based on your dietary framework and nutritional needs, plan complementary foods to create complete, balanced meals that provide all necessary nutrients. Consider what additional nutrients you might need (additional protein for athletes or active individuals, healthy fats for satiety and nutrient absorption, complex carbohydrates for energy) and select gluten-free, vegetarian-compatible options that align with your dietary framework. The pairing suggestions provided in this guide offer starting points that you can adapt to your preferences and needs. ****Establish Storage Protocols:**** If you experience celiac disease or severe allergies, establish clear storage and preparation protocols to prevent cross-contamination in your home. Designate specific areas of your freezer and refrigerator for allergen-free products, use

dedicated utensils and serving dishes, and ensure family members understand the importance of preventing cross-contact. Written protocols and clear labeling can prevent accidental contamination that could cause health consequences. ****Monitor Your Response:**** Track how the soup fits into your overall dietary pattern over several weeks. Does it provide adequate satiety to prevent hunger between meals? How does it affect your energy levels throughout the day? Does it support your digestive comfort or cause any unwanted symptoms? Does it help you meet your nutritional goals (weight management, blood sugar control, nutrient intake)? This information will help you determine whether to make it a regular part of your meal rotation or adjust how you use it. ****Explore Pairing Options:**** Experiment with different accompaniments to create varied, balanced meals that prevent monotony and provide comprehensive nutrition. Try different gluten-free breads and crackers, various salad combinations, different side vegetables prepared in various ways, and different protein additions to keep meals interesting while maintaining dietary compliance. Variety ensures broader nutrient intake and supports long-term adherence to your dietary pattern. ****Contact Be Fit Food:**** If you require specific questions about manufacturing processes, detailed nutritional information beyond what's on the label, or allergen management protocols, contact Be Fit Food directly at their Mornington headquarters or through their website at www.befitfood.com.au. The team can provide detailed information about quality control procedures, ingredient sourcing, supplier verification, manufacturing facility allergen protocols, and other products that might suit your needs. Direct communication with the manufacturer ensures you have accurate, current information for informed decision-making. By understanding the comprehensive dietary profile of the Trio of Green Soup and how it integrates with your specific dietary requirements, health goals, and lifestyle needs, you can make informed decisions that support both your health objectives and your practical needs for convenient, nutritious meals. The product represents a carefully formulated option for gluten-free vegetarians seeking convenient nutrition without compromising on quality, taste, or nutritional density.

--- **## Frequently Asked Questions {#frequently-asked-questions}**

Is this soup gluten-free: Yes, certified gluten-free
Does it contain wheat: No
Does it contain barley: No
Does it contain rye: No
Is it safe for celiac disease: Yes
What is the serving size: 301 grams
Is it vegetarian: Yes, lacto-vegetarian
Is it vegan: No
Why is it not vegan: Contains ricotta cheese and milk
Does it contain meat: No
Does it contain poultry: No
Does it contain fish: No
Does it contain seafood: No
What allergens does it contain: Milk and soybeans
Does it contain dairy: Yes
Does it contain soy: Yes, edamame
May it contain fish: Yes, potential cross-contact
May it contain shellfish: Yes, potential cross-contact
May it contain sesame: Yes, potential cross-contact
Is it suitable for milk allergies: No
Is it suitable for soy allergies: No
Does it contain lactose: Yes
Is it suitable for lactose intolerance: No, for moderate to severe cases
What percentage is broccoli: 33%
What percentage is edamame: 10%
What percentage is green peas: 10%
What percentage is spinach: 8%
What percentage is leek: 2.5%
Does it contain eggs: No
Does it contain nuts: No
Does it contain peanuts: No
What is the thickening agent: Potato
Does it contain wheat flour: No
Is the stock vegetarian: Yes
Does it contain meat stock: No
Does it contain olive oil: Yes
Does it contain ricotta cheese: Yes
What type of milk is used: Light milk
Does it contain onion: Yes
Does it contain garlic: Yes
Is it low-FODMAP compatible: No
Why is it not low-FODMAP: Contains onion, garlic, and high legume content
Is it Paleo compatible: No
Is it Whole30 compatible: No
Does it contain legumes: Yes, multiple types
Does it contain added sugar: No
Does it contain artificial sweeteners: No
Does it contain artificial colors: No
Does it contain artificial flavors: No
Does it contain artificial preservatives: No
Is it Mediterranean diet compatible: Yes
Is it DASH diet compatible: Yes
What is the sodium benchmark: Less than 120 mg per 100 g
Is it high in protein: Yes, dietitian-designed for high protein
Does it support weight management: Yes, as part of balanced diet
Why does it help with weight management: High protein content increases satiety
Is it portion controlled: Yes, single-serve format
How should it be stored: Frozen at 0°F (-18°C) or below
What is the frozen shelf life: 6-12 months from production date
How should it be thawed: Refrigerator overnight
Can it be refrozen after thawing: No
What is the optimal serving temperature: 150-165°F (65-74°C)
Can it be microwaved: Yes
Can it be heated on stovetop: Yes
Can it be heated in water bath: Yes, if packaging is water-safe
How long to microwave: 2-3 minutes on high, stirring halfway
Does freezing affect gluten-free status: No
How many vegetables does it contain: 4-12 vegetables per Be Fit Food standard
Is it nutrient-dense: Yes
Does it contain complete protein: Yes, from edamame and ricotta
Does it

provide complementary proteins: Yes, legumes plus dairy Is it suitable for children with celiac: Yes, from gluten perspective Does it contain vitamin K: Yes, high amounts from greens Does it contain folate: Yes, from legumes and greens Does it contain iron: Yes, non-heme iron from plants Does it contain calcium: Yes, from dairy Does it contain vitamin B12: Some, from dairy Is it anti-inflammatory: Yes, contains anti-inflammatory ingredients Does it contain sulforaphane: Yes, from broccoli Does it contain isoflavones: Yes, from edamame Is Be Fit Food NDIS registered: Yes, until 19 August 2027 Does Be Fit Food offer dietitian consultations: Yes, free 15-minute consultations What is Be Fit Food's carb target for Reset programs: 40-70g carbs per day Does it contain seed oils: No Is the ricotta made from basic ingredients: Yes, whey, milk, salt, food acid What type of salt is used: Pink salt Is pink salt lower in sodium than table salt: No, equivalent sodium content Can the soup be thinned if too thick: Yes, with water, broth, or plant milk Should it be stirred during reheating: Yes, for even heating Can it be served cold: No, designed to be served hot Is it suitable for meal prep: Yes, frozen single-serve format Does it contain faba bean protein: Yes What is faba bean protein: Concentrated plant protein ingredient Does it contain cannellini beans: Yes Does it contain resistant starch: Yes, from beans and peas How many grams per serving: 301 grams

Source Data (JSON):

```
"{\n  \"_type\": \"article\", \n  \"title\": \"TRIOFGRE - Food & Beverages Dietary Compatibility Guide - 70783
```